1023	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	e: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date	e(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ronald Salesky John Paranzino	Name: Checkpoint Systems, Inc.
Nimesh Shah	Internal Address:
Even when Deta(a) 1/17/05 1/10/05	
Execution Date(s) <u>1/17/05</u> , <u>1/19/05</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Street Address: <u>101 Wolf Drive</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Thorofare</u>
Security Agreement Change of Nati	me State: New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>08086</u>
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No This document is being filed together with a new application.
Additional numb	bers attached?Yes _✓No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
•	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: <u>Customer No. 03000</u> Street Address:	involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)
concerning document should be mailed:   Name:	involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)   8. Payment Information
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: <u>Customer No. 03000</u> Street Address:	involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)
concerning document should be mailed:   Name:	involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)   8. Payment Information a. Credit Card   Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
concerning document should be mailed:   Name:	involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)   8. Payment Information   a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers   Expiration Date   b. Deposit Account Number 03-0075
concerning document should be mailed:   Name:	involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)   8. Payment Information a. Credit Card   Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
concerning document should be mailed:     Name:	involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)   8. Payment Information   a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers   Expiration Date   b. Deposit Account Number 03-0075   Authorized User Name Scott M. Slomowitz
concerning document should be mailed:   Name:	involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)   8. Payment Information   a. Credit Card   Last 4 Numbers   Expiration Date   b. Deposit Account Number   03-0075   Authorized User Name   Scott M. Slomowitz
concerning document should be mailed:     Name:	involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting title)   8. Payment Information   a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers   Expiration Date   b. Deposit Account Number 03-0075   Authorized User Name Scott M. Slomowitz

REEL: 016223 FRAME: 0625

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Ronald Salesky, John Paranzino and Nimesh Shah, residing at 46 New Road, Tabernacle, New Jersey 08088, 18 Daytona Avenue, Sewell, New Jersey 08080 and 6 Brighton Drive, Marlton, New Jersey 08053, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention in the SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING EAS/RFID TAGS USING STEP LISTEN, and are about to apply for Letters Patent of the United States based thereon;

WHEREAS, we, Ronald Salesky, John Paranzino and Nimesh Shah, were employees of CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC., at the time that the invention was made;

WHEREAS, CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and having an office and place of business at 101 Wolf Drive, Thorofare, New Jersey 08086, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by us during the course of our association with CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC., and for one year thereafter, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to said application for Letters Patent and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto which have been granted or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ronald Salesky, John Paranzino and Nimesh Shah, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC., our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention and any improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by us during the course of our association with the said CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC., and for one year thereafter, in and to said application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent and extensions

## PATENT REEL: 016223 FRAME: 0626

thereof of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention, or any improvements thereon;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC. and its legal representatives and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent, or any of them, have been granted or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the said invention above referred to, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof. or upon any improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by me during the course of our association with the said company and for one year thereafter, to said CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC., and we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration, any further legal documents and any further assignments and any releases, reissues, renewals or other applications for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC., fully to secure to the CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC. its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof or any improvements thereon, and in and to said several Letters Patent, or any of them.

We do hereby covenant for myself, and my legal representatives, and agree with CHECKPOINT SYSTEMS, INC., and its legal representatives, that we have granted no license to make or sell the said invention, that prior to the execution of this deed our rights, title and interest

## PATENT REEL: 016223 FRAME: 0627

in the said invention have not been encumbered, that we then had good right and title in and to the invention and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

## PATENT REEL: 016223 FRAME: 0628

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	reunto affixed my hand and seal this $17^{t}$ day of
January, 2005.	
	Ronald Salesky
STATE OF NEW JERSEY	:
COUNTY OF Glovcester	: SS: :

Before me personally appeared said RONALD SALESKY and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, this  $17^{\text{H}}_{\text{day of }}$  day of <u>Janvary</u>, 2005.

Katt Kristri Suise Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

1550 EW JERSFY ommission F

an got

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this 1744 day of

January \_\_\_, 2005.

John Paranzino

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF Glovcestu

: ss: :

Before me personally appeared said JOHN PARANZINO and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, this <u>17</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>Januar</u>, 2005.

Katlk risten Misse Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



PATENT REEL: 016223 FRAME: 0630

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal this  $2^{1/2}$  day of

: SS:

Januery, 2005.

Muest 1 Sh Nimesh Shah

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF Gloucester

Before me personally appeared said NIMESH SHAH and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, this  $\underline{19}^{+h}$  day of  $\underline{January}$ , 2005.

at Kristin fisso

My Commission Expires:



6

**RECORDED: 01/26/2005**